

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26434/2008

RAJESH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
For Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ratna Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
For M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv
Mr. Vikas Upadhyaya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner to take steps to serve unserved respondents.

Post in the month of August, 2009.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master