

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15573/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2008 in WP No.14642/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

ANUSUCHIT JATI EVAM JANJATI SAMITI & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions and prayer for interim relief and office  
report)(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26434 of 2008

(With prayer for directions, permission to file SLP and permission to file  
rejoinder affidavit and with interim relief and office report)(For final  
disposal)

Date: 15/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.  
Mr. Shuaib-Uddin, Adv.  
Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Chisti Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, Adv.  
M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv

Mr.S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Sukant Vikram, Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Tiwary, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Even according to the petitioner, the respondent No.1  
Union of India, Archeological

...2/-

:2:

Department is neither a necessary party nor an appropriate party in  
this special leave petition. Accordingly the name of respondent  
No.1 is deleted from the array of parties.

The petitioner is permitted to file rejoinder affidavit  
within a period of one week.

List on 5th April, 2013.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master