

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15573/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2008 in WP No.14642/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

ANUSUCHIT JATI EVAM JANJATI SAMITI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 26434 of 2008

(With appln. for directions and permission to file SLP and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

(For final disposal)

Date: 04/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

In SC 15573/08

Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas,Adv.

In SC 26434/08

Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.

Ms. Chhaya Kirti,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Tankha,ASG

Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

M/s. AP & J Chambers

...2/-

-2-

Mr. H.P.Rawal,Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.K.Dubey,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla,Adv.

Mr. Sukant Vikram,Adv.

Mr. Anando M.Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Jayant K. Mehta,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Heard all the parties concerned.

In view of the stand taken by the official respondents particularly Respondent No. 7 viz. Madhya Pradesh Housing Board and the present position as seen from the additional affidavit filed on behalf of Respondent No. 8 viz. M/s. D.B. Malls Pvt. Limited as well as the reasoning of the High Court and also taking note of the fact that in the absence of any interim order by this Court and after considering the materials placed by Respondent No. 8 about the present position, we are of the view interference by this Court at this stage is not warranted. Accordingly, the special leave petitions are dismissed. However, the question of law is left open to be decided in an appropriate case.

[Madhu Bala]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Assistant Registrar